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Awesome Wailing Posum - Rober Dix
Washington Redskins QB WAS vs DAL  * 387 24.19
Ray Rice RB BAL vs NWE  * 179 11.19
Danny Woodhead RB SDG vs OAK  * 210 13.13
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs PIT  * 258 16.13
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS  * 289 18.06
Eric Decker WR DEN @ HOU  * 275 17.19
Justin Tucker K BAL vs NWE  * 162 10.13
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ PHI  * 111 6.94
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vs MIN 432 27.00
Jason Snelling RB ATL @ SFO 82 5.13
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs MIN 116 7.25
Vick Ballard RB IND @ KAN IR 7 0.44
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs CHI 267 16.69
Danny Amendola WR NWE @ BAL 125 7.81
Torrey Smith WR BAL vs NWE 197 12.31
Garrett Hartley K NOR @ CAR 118 7.38
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ WAS 112 7.00

Don - Don Paddock
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO vs ATL  * 385 24.06
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ATL  * 198 12.38
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ HOU  * 304 19.00
Wes Welker WR DEN @ HOU  * 204 12.75
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs CHI  * 267 16.69
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ DET  * 189 11.81
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BAL  * 179 11.19
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ HOU  * 104 6.50
Indianapolis Colts QB IND @ KAN 402 25.13
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs MIN 116 7.25
James Starks RB GNB vs PIT 84 5.25
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ BAL 244 15.25
Robert Woods WR BUF vs MIA 115 7.19
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS 200 12.50
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ GNB 103 6.44

Emily - Emily Paddock
Carolina Panthers QB CAR vs NOR  * 450 28.13
Reggie Bush RB DET vs NYG  * 234 14.63
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ CIN  * 273 17.06
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ STL  * 235 14.69
Marlon Brown WR BAL vs NWE  * 143 8.94
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ATL  * 209 13.06
Dan Bailey K DAL @ WAS  * 153 9.56
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ATL  * 146 9.13
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @ SFO 362 22.63
Ahmad Bradshaw RB IND @ KAN IR 38 2.38
James Starks RB GNB vs PIT 84 5.25
Santana Moss WR WAS vs DAL 98 6.13
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vs CLE 72 4.50
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs MIA 127 7.94
Randall Cobb WR GNB vs PIT 106 6.63
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ CIN 90 5.63

Eppz - Josh Eppinger
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI vs CHI  * 520 32.50
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS  * 251 15.69
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs MIN  * 206 12.88
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs DEN  * 270 16.88
Eric Decker WR DEN @ HOU  * 275 17.19
Jimmy Graham TE NOR @ CAR  * 297 18.56
Garrett Hartley K NOR @ CAR  * 118 7.38
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs PIT  * 96 6.00
Green Bay Packers QB GNB vs PIT 385 24.06
Stevan Ridley RB NWE @ BAL 128 8.00
Trent Richardson RB IND @ KAN 135 8.44
Steve Smith WR CAR vs NOR 158 9.88
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs DAL 270 16.88
Danny Amendola WR NWE @ BAL 125 7.81
Blair Walsh K MIN @ CIN 130 8.13
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs MIA 117 7.31

Gator 509 - James Dix
Denver Broncos QB DEN @ HOU  * 595 37.19
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK  * 232 14.50
Joique Bell RB DET vs NYG  * 210 13.13
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs DEN  * 270 16.88
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ GNB  * 308 19.25
T Y Hilton WR IND @ KAN  * 216 13.50
Phil Dawson K SFO vs ATL  * 158 9.88
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA @ BUF  * 97 6.06
New York Giants QB NYG @ DET 264 16.50
St. Louis Rams QB STL vs TAM 289 18.06
Steven Jackson RB ATL @ SFO 141 8.81
Wes Welker WR DEN @ HOU 204 12.75
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ BAL 244 15.25
Leonard Hankerson WR WAS vs DAL 81 5.06
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ BAL 121 7.56

Let's see themTD'$ - Rick Kimbel/Kate Bova
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA vs ARI  * 430 26.88
Steven Jackson RB ATL @ SFO  * 141 8.81
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs CHI  * 352 22.00
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ DET  * 141 8.81
Mike Wallace WR MIA @ BUF  * 193 12.06
A.J. Green WR CIN vs MIN  * 301 18.81
Josh Brown K NYG @ DET  * 109 6.81
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ DET  * 104 6.50
Miami Dolphins QB MIA @ BUF 340 21.25
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vs NOR 161 10.06
David Wilson RB NYG @ DET 17 1.06
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs IND 147 9.19
Eddie Royal WR SDG vs OAK 155 9.69
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ JAC 16 1.00
Rueben Randle WR NYG @ DET 133 8.31
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs MIN 146 9.13

Lexi - Lexi
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO vs ATL  * 385 24.06
Stevan Ridley RB NWE @ BAL  * 128 8.00
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vs PIT  * 264 16.50
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs NYG  * 297 18.56
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @ PHI  * 292 18.25
Rueben Randle WR NYG @ DET  * 133 8.31
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BAL  * 179 11.19
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs PIT  * 96 6.00
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA vs ARI 430 26.88
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs MIA 146 9.13
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs MIN 206 12.88
Roddy White WR ATL @ SFO 146 9.13
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs IND 147 9.19
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS 200 12.50
Steven Hauschka K SEA vs ARI 160 10.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ GNB 103 6.44

Lucky - Lynette Dix
New England Patriots QB NWE @ BAL  * 358 22.38
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ CAR  * 196 12.25
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs CHI  * 352 22.00
Harry Douglas WR ATL @ SFO  * 193 12.06
Tavon Austin WR STL vs TAM  * 125 7.81
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ HOU  * 209 13.06
Matt Bryant K ATL @ SFO  * 122 7.63
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL vs TAM  * 153 9.56
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @ WAS 392 24.50
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs TEN 182 11.38
Doug Martin RB TAM @ STL 84 5.25
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS 44 2.75
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ DET 141 8.81
Julio Jones WR ATL @ SFO IR 108 6.75
Terrance Williams WR DAL @ WAS 145 9.06
Kai Forbath K WAS vs DAL 86 5.38
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs MIN 146 9.13
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Maddy Cakes - Laralyn Whitesell
Detroit Lions QB DET vs NYG  * 402 25.13
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs IND  * 372 23.25
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ HOU  * 304 19.00
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ PHI  * 298 18.63
Mike Wallace WR MIA @ BUF  * 193 12.06
Jimmy Graham TE NOR @ CAR  * 297 18.56
Mason Crosby K GNB vs PIT  * 157 9.81
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs ARI  * 167 10.44
Green Bay Packers QB GNB vs PIT 385 24.06
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ SDG 95 5.94
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ JAC 255 15.94
Lamar Miller RB MIA @ BUF 114 7.13
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ KAN 100 6.25
Cecil Shorts III WR JAC vs TEN 159 9.94
Randy Bullock K HOU vs DEN 118 7.38
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM @ STL 98 6.13

Pain Train - Brian Gross
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vs IND  * 396 24.75
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs ARI  * 279 17.44
Rashard Mendenhall RB ARI @ SEA  * 138 8.63
Marques Colston WR NOR @ CAR  * 193 12.06
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs MIA  * 127 7.94
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @ PHI  * 292 18.25
Matt Prater K DEN @ HOU  * 170 10.63
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ PHI  * 111 6.94
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @ SFO 362 22.63
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ SDG 95 5.94
Jacquizz Rodgers RB ATL @ SFO 129 8.06
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS 44 2.75
Torrey Smith WR BAL vs NWE 197 12.31
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL @ SFO 73 4.56

Pey-town - Holly Eppinger
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @ GNB  * 371 23.19
Matt Forte RB CHI @ PHI  * 340 21.25
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @ GNB  * 221 13.81
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs DAL  * 270 16.88
A.J. Green WR CIN vs MIN  * 301 18.81
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ NYJ  * 313 19.56
Matt Prater K DEN @ HOU  * 170 10.63
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vs NOR  * 165 10.31
Indianapolis Colts QB IND @ KAN 402 25.13
Darren Sproles RB NOR @ CAR 163 10.19
Trent Richardson RB IND @ KAN 135 8.44
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs ATL 240 15.00
Marques Colston WR NOR @ CAR 193 12.06
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ DET IR 189 11.81
Robert Woods WR BUF vs MIA 115 7.19
Nick Folk K NYJ vs CLE 144 9.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs NWE 102 6.38

Shiminycrickets - Jeff Schermerhorn
Detroit Lions QB DET vs NYG  * 402 25.13
Matt Forte RB CHI @ PHI  * 340 21.25
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vs PIT  * 264 16.50
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs NYG  * 297 18.56
Tavon Austin WR STL vs TAM  * 125 7.81
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ SFO  * 212 13.25
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ SDG  * 114 7.13
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs ARI  * 167 10.44
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL vs NWE 310 19.38
Darren Sproles RB NOR @ CAR 163 10.19
Arian Foster RB HOU vs DEN 111 6.94
Greg Jennings WR MIN @ CIN 165 10.31
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ NYJ 313 19.56
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs DEN 65 4.06
Dan Bailey K DAL @ WAS 153 9.56
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs NWE 102 6.38

Somewhere Ova Dawyne Bowe - Stick
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @ CAR  * 498 31.13
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ATL  * 198 12.38
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS  * 251 15.69
Steve Smith WR CAR vs NOR  * 158 9.88
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SEA  * 231 14.44
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ HOU  * 312 19.50
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ SDG  * 114 7.13
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs IND  * 179 11.19
Houston Texans QB HOU vs DEN 302 18.88
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs ARI 279 17.44
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs MIA 222 13.88
James Jones WR GNB vs PIT 151 9.44
Eddie Royal WR SDG vs OAK 155 9.69
Mike Williams WR TAM @ STL 53 3.31
Blair Walsh K MIN @ CIN 130 8.13
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ HOU 104 6.50

The Sappy Glad Hands - Dave Fuller
Denver Broncos QB DEN @ HOU  * 595 37.19
Reggie Bush RB DET vs NYG  * 234 14.63
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs IND  * 372 23.25
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SEA  * 231 14.44
James Jones WR GNB vs PIT  * 151 9.44
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ HOU  * 209 13.06
Phil Dawson K SFO vs ATL  * 158 9.88
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ATL  * 146 9.13
Washington Redskins QB WAS vs DAL 387 24.19
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs MIA 222 13.88
Joique Bell RB DET vs NYG 210 13.13
Golden Tate WR SEA vs ARI 180 11.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB vs PIT IR 106 6.63
Denarius Moore WR OAK @ SDG 141 8.81
Jared Cook TE STL vs TAM 140 8.75
Jordan Cameron TE CLE @ NYJ 207 12.94
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK @ SDG 95 5.94

Thr 12th Man - Steve Morrell
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vs MIN  * 432 27.00
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs MIA  * 146 9.13
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL  * 190 11.88
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ PHI  * 298 18.63
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ GNB  * 308 19.25
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ATL  * 209 13.06
Dan Carpenter K BUF vs MIA  * 149 9.31
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM @ STL  * 98 6.13
New England Patriots QB NWE @ BAL 358 22.38
Ray Rice RB BAL vs NWE 179 11.19
Peyton Hillis RB NYG @ DET 53 3.31
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs ATL 240 15.00
Roddy White WR ATL @ SFO 146 9.13
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS 289 18.06
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vs DEN 134 8.38
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL vs TAM 153 9.56

Three 6 Mafia - Brandon Dix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @ CAR  * 498 31.13
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ CIN  * 273 17.06
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ JAC  * 255 15.94
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ STL  * 235 14.69
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs PIT  * 258 16.13
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ HOU  * 312 19.50
Justin Tucker K BAL vs NWE  * 162 10.13
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs IND  * 179 11.19
Carolina Panthers QB CAR vs NOR 450 28.13
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs TEN 182 11.38
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK 232 14.50
Jacoby Jones WR BAL vs NWE 92 5.75
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs OAK 181 11.31
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ BAL 119 7.44
Robbie Gould K CHI @ PHI 135 8.44
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ WAS 112 7.00

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


